
COLLABORATIVE  
PROJECTS  

SOUTH AUSTRALIA  

The Collaborative Projects are regional structures that facilitate 
service reform and improve service cooperation and coordination 

at a regional level.  

The projects engage with services that support frail older people 
and their carers.  

The work completed by the projects will lead to improved quality 
of life outcomes for the target group, including independence and 
participation in their communities of choice through a partnership 

approach with all stakeholders. 

*Stakeholder refers to consumers (service user and/or carer), service providers and the broader community sector. 

If you are interested in being part of your regional collaborative project or would 

like more information about workgroups, projects, planned forums, training ses-

sions or task groups, contact the relevant project officer. 

STRATEGIC AIMS  

Collaboration 

• Diversity of regional representation 

• Effective communication 

• Build and maintain networks and 
relationships through sustainable 
regional structures 

Reform  

• Support and influence the          
translation of policy and research 
into practice 

• Promote opportunities for  
stakeholders to influence reform  

• Promote innovation and sustainable 
change 

Engagement 

• Diverse stakeholder* commitment, 
participation and influence 

• Engagement around identified  
regional issues and opportunities 

• Regional planning through  
consultation and engagement                 
  

Responsiveness 

• Collaborative responses to  
identified regional issues 

• Capacity building through the  
sharing of knowledge and resources 

• Showcase best practice and regional 
initiatives 



     Supported by the Australian Government Department of Health. Visit the Department of Health 

website (www.health.gov.au) for more information. Although funding for the Projects has been provid-

ed by the Australian Government, the material herein does not necessarily represent the views or 

policies of the Australian Government. 

NORTHERN SOUTHERN 

Susantha Athurugiri 

ph: 8406 8364 

SAthurugiri@salisbury.sa.gov.au 

Maria Shialis   

ph: 8384 0161 

Maria.Shialis@onkaparinga.sa.gov.au  

BAROSSA REGION EYRE & WESTERN 

Debra Anderson 

Ph: 8563 8414  

danderson@barossa.sa.gov.au   

Kate Eglington 

ph: 8682 2177 

kate@westcoasthomecare.com 

FAR NORTH FLEURIEU 

Janice Shiner  

ph: 0448 426 276  
janice.shiner@unitingcommunities.org 

Michelle Fuller 

ph: 8551 0571 

mfuller@victor.sa.gov.au   

HILLS LIMESTONE COAST 

Julie Wilhelm 

ph: 8408 0515  

 jwilhelm@ahc.sa.gov.au  

Kym Clissold 

ph: 8724 1251   

kclissold@boandik.org.au 

MURRAY YORKE & MID NORTH 

Lisa Barrett 

ph: 0409 696 239 
 L.Barrett@murraybridge.sa.gov.au  

Denise Campbell 

ph: 0414 442 746  

denisec@cadl.support 

COLLABORATIVE PROJECT OFFICERS 
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